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ACCESS SERVICE 
 
32. Contract Tariffs (Cont'd) 
 
32.15 Contract Tariff Option 14 

 
(A) Scope 

 
(1) Contract Tariff Option 14, the New Connect Discount Plan F (Plan 

F), is an offering exclusively for new installations of 
IntelliLight Optical Transport Service (IOTS), as set forth Section 
7.2.19 preceding, ordered during a specific period of time. 

 
(2) The regulations, terms, and conditions provided in this Section 

32.15 automatically apply to all customers who order new services 
offered under Plan F in the applicable Metropolitan Statistical 
Areas (MSAs) during the specified subscription periods.  The 
qualifying services are listed in (B) following and the applicable 
MSAs are specified in (C) following. 

 
(3) Customers who wish to subscribe to Plan F must do so during the 

following subscription periods.  An initial subscription period 
begins on June 12, 2004 and ends on December 31, 2004 (initial 
subscription period).  A second subscription period begins on 
January 1, 2005 and ends February 28, 2005 (second subscription 
period).  In order for a service to be included in Plan F: 

 
(a) An order for the new service must be placed during either the 

initial or second subscription period, and the service must be 
one of the services specified in (B) following.  A new service 
can not be a service that was disconnected from another contract 
option, discount plan, or tariff arrangement and subsequently 
ordered under this plan in order to include that service in this 
plan. 

 
(b) The customer must accept the service on the original service 

date. 
 
(c) If the customer does not accept service on the original service 

date, any change to a later date will make the service ineligible 
for the discount, unless the change is initiated by the Telephone 
Company. 
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ACCESS SERVICE 
 
32. Contract Tariffs (Cont'd) 
 
32.15 Contract Tariff Option 14 (Cont'd) 

 
(D) Description of Plan F 

 
(1) Plan F offers an automatic additional discount on all eligible IOTS 

services ordered from Section 7.2.19 preceding of this tariff that 
meet the conditions outlined in (A), (B), and (C) above.  The 
discount will apply to new installations of IOTS rate elements 
(Nodes, Amplifiers, and Mileage).  In addition, the discount will 
apply to new installations of Optical Transport Channels ordered 
during either the initial or second subscription period on any new 
or existing IOTS service.  The additional discount will be applied 
to the monthly recurring rate elements associated with the options 
and categories listed in (B) above.  The additional discount will 
not be applied to cross-connect services or to Collocated 
Interconnection arrangements.  Application of the discount on Ring 
Mileage rate elements is limited to those instances where serving 
wire centers at each end of the mileage are within an MSA 
identified in (C) above. 

 
(2) The services and the associated rate elements may be ordered only 

on a term plan as allowed for IOTS as described in Section 7.2.19 
preceding. 

 
(3) Under Plan F, the customer will receive a discount applied to the 

monthly recurring rate elements of the term plan in effect from 
time to time as described in Section 7.2.19 preceding.  Except for 
service provided under another contract tariff in this Section 32 
for which minimum billed revenue is measured on a contract level 
basis or under Contract Tariff Option 4 or 5 preceding, service 
provided under Plan F is not eligible for any other circuit-
specific service, term, or volume discount offered under other 
sections of this tariff. 

 
- For any 3-year, 5-year, or 7 year term plan, the Plan F discount 

is 33%. 
 
(4) Shared use as set forth in Section 5.2.7 preceding is allowed under 

Plan F; however, only the special access portion of a service is 
eligible to receive the Plan F discount. 
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ACCESS SERVICE 
 
32. Contract Tariffs (Cont'd) 
 
32.15 Contract Tariff Option 14 (Cont'd) 

 
(E) Terms and Conditions (Cont'd) 

 
(4) Termination liability will not apply to the disconnection of an 

existing IDSR service as described in Section 26.1.1 preceding if: 
 

- the IDSR service is replaced with IOTS under Plan F provided 
that at least one customer premise node from the IDSR service 
remains on the new IOTS as a 4 Channel or 16 Channel customer 
premise node and 

- the IOTS has a greater total capacity than the existing IDSR 
service. 

 
Termination liability will apply to the disconnection of an 
existing IDSR service as described in Section 7.2.17 preceding if 
the IDSR service is replaced with IOTS under Plan F with a lesser 
total capacity. 

 
(5) Only additional IOTS Optical Transport Channel rate elements may be 

added to an existing IOTS service or an IOTS service already under 
Plan F.  Firm orders for such additional rate elements placed 
during either the initial or second subscription period will 
receive the discounts available under Plan F. 

 
(6) Billing for Plan F will commence for all rate elements of the IOTS 

service simultaneously at the start of the 5-Year term plan.  When 
such billing commences, billing will cease, without term liability, 
for the existing optical network service that is being replaced by 
the IOTS service. 
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ACCESS SERVICE 
 
32. Contract Tariffs (Cont'd) 
 
32.16 Contract Tariff Option 15 

 
(A) Scope 

 
(1) Contract Tariff Option 15, the New Connect Discount Plan G (Plan 

G), is an offering exclusively for new installations as set forth 
below of IntelliLight Dedicated SONET Ring (IDSR) service, as set 
forth in Section 7.2.17(A) preceding, ordered during a specific 
period of time. 

 
(2) The regulations, terms, and conditions provided in this Section 

32.16 apply to all customers who order new services offered under 
Plan G in the applicable Metropolitan Statistical Areas (MSAs) 
during the specified subscription periods.  The qualifying services 
are listed in (B) following, and the applicable MSAs are specified 
in (C) following. 

 
(3) Customers who wish to subscribe to Plan F must do so during the 

following subscription periods.  An initial subscription period 
begins on June 12, 2004 and ends on December 31, 2004 (initial 
subscription period).  A second subscription period begins on 
January 1, 2005 and ends February 28, 2005 (second subscription 
period).  In order for a service to be included in Plan G: 

 
(a) An order for the new service must be placed during either the 

initial or second subscription period, and the service must be one 
of the services specified in (B) following.  A new service can not 
be a service that was disconnected from another contract option, 
discount plan, or tariff arrangement and subsequently ordered under 
this plan in order to include that service in this plan. 

 
(b) The customer must accept the service on the original service date. 
 
(c) If the customer does not accept service on the original service 

date, any change to a later date will make the service ineligible 
for the discount, unless the change is initiated by the Telephone 
Company. 
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ACCESS SERVICE 
 
32. Contract Tariffs (Cont'd) 
 
32.16 Contract Tariff Option 15 (Cont'd) 

 
(D) Description of Plan G 

 
(1) Plan G offers a discount as set forth in (D)(3) following on all 

eligible IDSR services ordered from Section 7.2.17(A) preceding of 
this tariff that meet the conditions outlined in this Plan G.  For 
the purchase of new IDSR Ring arrangements, the Plan G discount 
will apply to IDSR rate elements (Nodes, Ports, and Mileage).  In 
addition, the discount will apply to new installations of IDSR 
Ports ordered during either the initial or second subscription 
period on any new or existing IDSR service.  The Plan G discount 
will be applied to the monthly recurring rate elements associated 
with the options and categories listed in (B) above.  Application 
of the discount on Ring Mileage rate elements is limited to those 
instances where serving wire centers at each end of the mileage is 
within an MSA identified in (C) above. 

 
(2) The services and the associated rate elements may only be ordered 

on a term plan as allowed for IDSR and as described in Section 
7.2.17(A) preceding. 

 
(3) Under Plan G, the customer will receive a discount, as set forth 

below, applied to the monthly recurring rate elements at the term 
plan and corresponding term plan rate then in effect as described 
in Section 7.2.17(A) preceding.  Except for service provided under 
another contract tariff in this Section 32 for which minimum billed 
revenue is measured on a contract level basis or a term plan as 
described in Section 7.2.17(A) preceding, service subscribed to 
under Plan G is not eligible for any other service, term, or volume 
discount offered under this tariff. 

 
- For any 3-year or 5-year term plan, the Plan G discount is 20%. 
- For any 7 year term plan, the Plan G discount is 10%. 

 
(4) Shared use as set forth in Section 5.2.7 preceding is allowed under 

Plan G; however, only the special access portion of a service is 
eligible to receive the Plan G discount. 
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